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:?I\>\.·:. . 
... :: .... .-. Honorable Harold Bragdon 
:.-.-·,_>\:·.- :-·:: House o~ Representatives· 
·· -:;·.:~.:\~:Augusta, Maine . 

. :.·;\; .. :: ··,_.'.;·:: .. ,. 
·,. ·<.;<· .. :/pear Mr. Bragdon: 

Pebruary 21, 1967 

'~ ·.,~.!· -1::::·:~:-~.··=~ ' 
i ··_)·.::<~-'-:-"/. You have requested. an ~pinion whether a member of" the 

.: / :\~:·\\·:x.egislature may also serve as Chairman of the Maine Potato 
:·; :~ -f :·.;.:-.-::·_ · Commi■aion. 

·(::\:~://?f:\:_·. . .36 M.R.s_.A. § 4653 -provides that the members of the 
·. ,.\·;:,.:~. ·. : ;:":-·.=.-·commiasion shall serve without pay excapt the chairman, who 
.·· ·:,.: ·:t-:-.J, .. :·;:_:\·shall receive a per diem of. $15 .when in the performance of 
1
; >:~ ;·_.~ /::~:;· ·~-· ·hi■ duties. 

;,~,::;-:,:,:•;:,,::~~•:;~>•:~••,\ • ' I ' 

.. .. . t::_-r-·. ·. · . M.R.S.A. · Conat.:,: -·Article IV., Pt. 31 § ll., provides that 
:, ·,;';:::·:.·,.- ·_ . .--.· no person holdi.,-ig _any· office·ot. profit under this state shall, 

.\\:.<<:. ·. :'_>··have a· seat in eithea: . House. during his continui~g in such 
. ,:~-·, .. :·. : · office. 

·; ·:\:~;t:\"; ·:·.·,: . 
·:· ·. ,.}:.--.-:~:-'· ·· since the chairman of the Commission receives a .statutory 
(. ·:·,:{.{\((':::'pet' diem., it would seem th~t ha could not at the sama 'time ·b• · 
: "::~-t~tt· a 'member of the Legislature.· .. ·-7-- - - -

:1; ....... ·:~:-... ,·. ·1· : 

·· ::/{.>:':)- ':here are several opinions of the Attorney General to this 
:.:\ >·:· -:\·: effect. -One,._ dated· February 21, 1951., held that a state senatoi' ': . 
= i:·_-:-_..,- . .-~,'.-:::; .. _. could not be a member of· the State Real Estate Commission. ,/;_7.:-:.-\ :;::·./ .. 

<: }J~_._: ... i .. ·· Another., dated December 9, .1960, · h'1l ·, 1:1:,::.t a person could: riot:··.-: · · · 
. : ·.: .. \.l-'; , . at the same time be a legislator .... -~ , 1;,c;;;)ber of the Board of· · 
!\·.::\_::· :- Pharmacy. A third (l,6i-62 Atty. Gen. Rep. 121) held that nq 
\. :'.\_-'.~·- ·•."· person employed in ,tli• executive department .may hold of_fice . aa 
, :·-~--- a legia~~tc;,r. •·· · · 

JS~:B 

Very truly yours, 

James S .• Erwin 
-~ttorney ·Garieral 


